Civil Cases

U.S. Court Records
Common Law Bench Docket

Chancery Dockets 1 & 2



Case#
006
001
003
004
005
002
048-015 Law
485 Law
030
007
031
032
020
021
017
034
008
019
016
028
033
018
038
011
029
023
012
035
039
022
027
036
014
009
010
015
013
024
026
025
037
070 Law
412 Law
421 Law
389 Law
322 Chancery
245 Law
427 Chancery
420 Chancery
304 Chancery
409 Chancery
443 Chancery
451 Chancery
361 Law
356 Law

Book

Plaintiff
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission to Bar
Alberty, E.B.
of South McAlister
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Baer.B & Co.
Balentine, Mary D.
Ballard, William
Ballard, William
Barker, Minnie, V
Barnes, Henry C.
Barnett, W.A.
Bartles, J.H. & Son
Bates, Hannah
Bates, William
Bean, Louisa
Bean, Sarah
Beaty, William
Beaver, Stan

U.S. Court Records

VS
To
To
To
To
To
To
VS
VS
of
Of
Of
Of
Of
Oof
Of
Of
Of
Of
Of
Of
of
of
of
of
Oof
Oof
Of
Of
Oof
Of
Of
Of
Of
Oof
Of
of
of
of
of
of
Oof
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendant

Whitehead. Troup
Chase, George G.
Reville, M.C.
Sanders, Samuel S.
Reed;& Smith
Harnage, Jesse
Stevenson, Al
Ellis, J.W.
Parker,L.F.

Adair, Hugh M.
Rasmus, William F.
Rowsey, W.E.
Estes, Daniel F.
Forrest, George B.
Degroot, John L.
Smith, Herbert C.
Baines, George M.
Dowell, M.D.L.
Davis, William C.
Morton, A.D.
Sawyer, Charles H.
Dick, J.Henry
Veasey, James A.
Board, Edgar M.
Nedry, John B
Henry, W.T.
Boudinot, Frank
Taylor, A.A.
Welch, Mack E.
Hastings, W.W.
Kinnison, Virgil A.
Triplet!, Thomas W
Carroll, J.T.

Baker, B.F.

Baker, G.W.
Carter, Robert T.
Boyles, S.S.
Howard, Frank
Israel, John

Irish, Nelson F.
Trotter, William S.
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Carter, Arch
Winder, Hugh
Winder, Hugh
Barker, Milton
Bryon, Joel M. Sr.
Barnett, Coda

Moore, Sherman & Sam

Bates, W.G.
Bates, Ora

Bean, Joe

Bean, Dennis
Ross, C.M. & R.B
Wofford, Than
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Pages
344-347
492
114-123
27
389
433
6-25-46-56-68-75-91
476-541
494
187
192-210
207
410
210
418
148
267
278
289
431
208
436
466
307
412
109
589
576
571
377-396
74
78-79
103-118
592
143
11-447
11
372
363
16
127
125-221
300-306-310-344-373
360-475-504
252-277-309-325
157
60
359-364
314
105-106-144-157
376-408
409
415
235-278-279
216-217-235-236

Notes
Law
Law
Practice law
Law
Law
Law

Chancery
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Clerk
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Have
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Clerk
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Notary
Attachment
Have
Have
Have
Divorce

Have
Damages
Divorce
Have
Divorce
Divorce
Have
Have



Case#t
337
397
422
431
362
266
425
085
359
398
276
380
449
272
407
463
405
415
476
303
490
381
486
084
479
435
234
308
331
495
319
363
473
347
500
502
433
306
041
042
416-B
041
040
041
438
439
354
324
346
404
183
365
295
494
071

Book
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
& Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
& Law
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Law 417

See US-
Law 417

Law 417
Law

Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law

Law

U.S. Court Records

Plaintiff
Beavers, Wyly
Beck, Julia
Bell, Tryphenia
Benge, Ross L.
Bird, Sarah
Blackfox, Martha

Block Queensware Co.
Block Queensware Co.

Breedlove, James W.
Breedlove, John W.
Brown, Pearl
Brown. Sarah, C.
Brown, W.W.
Butler, Samuel
Cantrell, J.C.
Carey, Richard
Cames, A.J.
Carter, J.C.

Co.

Cloud, Mary J.
Cochran, Kate
Coleman, Henry
Cookson, J.H.
Coombs, Com. Co.
Craig, Anna
Crittenden, Walter
Cunningham, J.T.
Curley, Caledonia
Daniels, Benietta
DeGrost, John L.
Dick, Andy

Dick, Andy

Dick, J.Henry
Donham, Cora B
Downing, Penelope M.
Dry, Lydia

Elkins, William J.
Ellis, J.W.
Enrollment to
Enroliment to
Enrollment to
Enroliment to
Enroliment to
Enrollment to
Estery Co. The
Evans, Maggie
Falkner, Mary Susan
Foreman, E.D.
French, R.M.
Fuller. James
Fuller, Robert Adm.
Galion, James
Garrison, F.M.
Garvin, H.R.

Gauss Shelton Hat Co.

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
Of

Of

Of

Of

Of

Of

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendant
Beavers, Lily
Barnett, John
Bell, S.T.
Welch, Thomas J.
Whitmire, Jonathan
Sanders, aka Cook, Susan
Williams, W.T.
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
McCroskey, E.D.
Harris, Birdie
Brown, William
Brown, George
Nance, R.Y.
Cunningham, A.B.
Cantrell, Lizzie
Pollock, Robert
Carnes, Burney O.
Crew, J.M. & J.B.
Worthington, J.L.
Rogers, H.L.
Cochran, Sanders
Wolfe, Richard M.
Cookson, Matilda
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Craig, Joseph
Robertson, Evans P.
Bank of Claremore
Curley, Henry
Daniels, Harrison
Tate, George W.
Price, James
Price, James
Ross, Aaron
Donham. William H
Turner, Clarence M.
Dry, Tom
Elkins, Kate
Watts, M.J.-Trans. To Wagoner
Sullateskee.L; Hungry.J; Dick,G.
Siver, Charles or( Liver)
Standwater, William et al
Bigacorn ,J; Murphy,J; Turtle,A.
Blackbird: & Bunch,Noah
Drywater,J; Rock,K; Sharp.J.
Smith, J.M. & Campbell, W.W.
Bowen, John
Falkner, John L.
Berry, Robert
Bean, Mark
Fuller, Lucy
Shibley & Wood Groc. Co.
Gallon, Nannie
Rogers, Joseph
Bank
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
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Pages

174
293-326

358-359
417-481-487-541
220-238-261
12-58-60

373

126

236-309
293-300-326-347-372
23-24

375-554

393

115

299

466-486

299-323
475
485-550

116-123
508-509-523
252-262-309-322-330
467-491

126-221

555
487-547-551-557
143
105-106-146-147
158

556
158-181-184-260
218-236-261
452-492

158

541-551-556

556

357-358-390
83-87-T

J.

303

288

288-289

305

288-289
351-374-390-447-541
546

222-239-240
173-181-232-356
485-547

356-363

65-66-
209-235-241
67-69
538-551-557
125-221

Notes
Have
Possession
Divorce
Have
Have

Have

Have
Possession
Divorce
Have
Collection

Have

Divorce
Have

Replevin
Have
Have
Divorce

Divorce
Account

Divorce
Divorce
Account
Have
Have

Divorce
Possession
Divorce
Divorce
Ejectment
Nation
Nation
Citizen
Nation
Nation
Nation
Account
Suit

Have
Injunction
Money
Divorce

Have

Attachment



Case#
069
082
280
278
372
436
281
355
367
045
478
492
286
345
325
326
461
401
075
267
371
424
441
466
311
360
283
333
469
416
464
072
454
341
460
434
338
450
453
448
288
316
274
440
452
287
323
350
314
049-029
455
348
413
315
475

Book

Law

& Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law

Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law

Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law

Law

Law

Law

Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law

Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law

Law

Law
Chancery
Law

Law

Law
|Law

U.S. Court Records

Plaintiff
Gilmore & Ruhl
Gilmore & Ruhls
Gordon, Hattie C.
Gottel, Susie
Gourd, Ellis R.
Greece, Linnie
Greece, Nannie
Gribble, Barbara
Gribble, Barbara
Gribble, lda
Scraper
Guinn, James L.
Hair, Dave
Hamilton, J.F.
Harless, Jake
Harrison, Robert A.
Heflin, J.B.
Helterbrand, Nellie
Hemstone, Rouse Co.
Hendricks, William
Hendricks, William H.
Henry, Myrtle
Hill, Alfred J.
Hill, Maggie S.
Holder, William (Holden)
Holloway, Ida
Howard, Leonia
Hyde, Sarah T.
Johnson, George
Johnston, William P.
Co.
Kennard, George A.
Ketcher, Ellis
Ketcher, George
Ketcher, Maggie
King, J.A.
Lacie, Adam
Lambert, Ida M.
Lambert, Luther
Landrum, E.M.
Lawrence, J.A.
Lawrence, J.A.
Laws, Emma
Layne, J.B.
Ledford, Margaret
Lind, Thomas C.
Loving, Naomi
Luther, Jack
Luther, Jack
Lyman, John
Lynn, Jonas
Marcum & Fears
Markham, C.D.
Markham, C.D.
Markham, C.D.

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
'S
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
Vs
'S
'S
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
'S
VS
VS
VS

Defendant

Ivey, J.A. & Co.

Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Gordon, William, K
Gottel, Ernest
Gladney, John
Greece, Isaac
Greece, John

Gribble, Albert

Brickey, James

Scraper, May
Tahlequah Town of
Wickliffe, Charles
Sims, Nathan

Welch, Thomas J. Guard.

Harrison, Louisa
Gates, J.A.
Helterbrand, James
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Goree, Ellen
Goree, Ellen
Barnes, Henry
Gulager, Martha
Starr, Cale
Holder, Susan E.
Holloway, Elijah
Howard, E.D
Hyde, Charles
King, James
Moss, M.A. Mrs.
Hughes, George
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Stewart, J.B.
Ketcher, Martha
Ketcher, Ellis
Tahlequah Lumber Co.
Lacie, Jenna
Lambert, Luther J.
Pullman, Frank
Meredith, Z.A.

Missouri Pacific Railroad Co.
St.Louis I.M.&S. Railway Co.

Laws, Ben
Wilson, John F.
Ledford, Asa

French, Robert & Baines, G.

Loving, William

Mayes, James & Vann, George

Mayes, James
McGregor, A.H.
Lynn, Martha Ellen
Edmondson, J.T.
Young, H.B. & C.E.

Citizens Insurance Tran- to-Wag.

Young, C.E. & B.H.
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Pages
125-128-221
17-63-72-73-82-125
49
6-7
209-236-237-263
347-352
21-27-33-50-51
234
204-238-239

485
556
8-11-19
183
233-353-354
375
475
375-554
126-221
19-68-128-181-232
209-221-272-321-322
344-373-417-555-556
375-486-534
475-489-534
129-134-166
554
52
180
458-476-550
310-373-475-541
476
126-221
487-541
234
398-419
342-351
182
409-410
391-475
447-491-550
18-27-34-64
223
19-20-21
375
515
21-33-56-144-146
185
185-226
157
203-209-375
391-397-408-435
185
305
89-91
446

Notes
Attachment

Have
Have
Have
Divorce
Have
Have
Have
Corpus
Divorce

Account
Divorce

Divorce

Have
Have
Have

Possession
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Have
Ejectment
Have
Collection

Possession
Divorce
Divorce
Damages
Have
Divorce
Damages
Account

Damages
Divorce

Divorce

Divorce
Possession

Debt
Divorce

Have
Have
Collection



Case#
296
043
309
320
301
218
419
248
290
302
119
458
377
501
044
373
046
482
339
470
336
307
467
497
369
270
408
393
428
445
370
457
117
418
410
429
093
498
488
499
387
342
312
259
334
282
313
340
432
240
496
305
468
279
385

Book
&?

Chancery
Law

Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law

& Law
Law

Law

& Law
Law

Law

Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Law

U.S. Court Records

Plaintiff

Markham, C.D.& Fortune

Marriage

Massey, Julia
Mayes, W.H.

Mays, W.H
McCrary,Lucy
(McEnery)
McEvery, Fred B
McKinney, Mary
McKinney, Mary
Meek, J.W. & Robert
Meredith, Z.A.
Morgan, Elizabeth
Morris, John
Naturalization
Owen, R.L.

Owen, R.T.

Paden, Ermma
Paden, Jeff

Parker, Samantha
Parris, George
Paul, Rosia

Payne, Bessie
Payne, Charles H.
Pendleton, Sallie G.
Perry, Elizabeth
Pettit, Ermma

Mfg. Co.

Pidgeon, Richard
Rackliff, E.W.
Rainbolt, Carrie adm.
Rainwater, George A.

Richardson, R.D.C. Co.

Stella

Ross, Charles M.
Rosser, Charles E.
Rothschilds Brothers
Rotramel, Minnie
Rounds & Porter
Sanders, Florence
Lucinda

Scott, Zella
Sheffield, J.T.

Shibley & Wood Groc.

Simmons, Tempy E.
Simpson, James
Simpson, James L.
Sittin, Naomi
Smedley, George W.
Smith, J.M.

Smith, James
Smith, Sanford
Spears, E.D.
Splitnose, Nan
Squirrel, Rosella

VS
VS
Of

'S
VS
'S
VS
'S
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
To

VS
VS
'S
VS
'S
VS
'S}
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
'S}
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendant
Timmons, Dan & Wife
Catron, Tooley & Mary
Massey, William
Alberty, Daniel
Alberty, Dan
McCrary, Lon
McEvery, Fred
McEvery, Kate
McKinney, Elmer
McKinney, Aural
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Landrum, E.M.
Morgan, Lafayette
Kansas City & S. Railroad
Nielson, Niels, Lauritz
Pendleton, C.D.
Eaton, J.H.
Paden, Ed
Grisham, L.C.
Parker, Anderson
Parris, Margaretta
Paul, John P.
Payne, Thomas
Payne, Eva
Carter, J.C. adm.
Perry, Theodore
Pettit, Rufus
Blanck, F.A.
Pidgeon, Lula
Welch, T.J.
Kendricks, Charles
Rainwater. Olla
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Dow
Eiffert, Henry
Rosser, Minnie
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Rotramel, J.W.
Adair, Frank
Glaze, George
Carlile, Thomas J.
Foreman, Sam E.
Sheffield, Nelia
Hendricks, W.H.
Simmons, Ulysses
Simpson, Mary Ellen
Simpson, Mary E.
Edwards, Perry
Kenefic Construction Co.
Thompson, W.P & Hastings
Smith, Nancy
Smith, Eliza E.
Robertson, E.P.
Gulager, W.H.
Kiper, Charles
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Pages
67-70

107-118-129
111-125-184-219
184-218-260-313-321
181

312-313
402
9-144
116-122-310
126
475-547-550
554

514

248
241

312
466-484
171-219

555

174
105-106-144
457

535
203-228-261-272
91

308-554

330

376

391-406
203-240

554

126

314-485

306

359

126

522-556
491-541

509

329

171

107-134
372-541
222-233

68

107-118

318

374-391

33

538
107-118-180
466-485-509-555
60-62-65-76-77
252-276-276

Notes

Divorce
Appeal

Divorce
Divorce
Corpus

Possession
Have

Citizenship
Have

to Wagoner
Divorce

Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Money
Divorce
Have
Have
Have
Possession
Have
Divorce

Have

Have

Have

Have
Divorce
Lien
Possession
Have

Divorce

Have
Divorce
Divorce
Possession

Divorce
Divorce
Have
Have
Have



Case#

386
503
487
291
403
349
471
317
273
392
299
277
391
366
456
489
343
357
353
352
327
344
329
426
328
423
275
332
364
284
395
491

292
446
318
358
396
388
330
382
462
310
414
459
472
411

376
384
481

120
493
051

298
383
351

Book
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
& Law
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Law
Chancery
Law
Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Law
Chancery

U.S. Court Records

Plaintiff
Starr, Lafayette
Stephens, RA.
Stephens, Stephen
Stevenson, Lizzie
Still, James
Still, N.S.
Stores, Randolph
Stover, W.R.
Sutler, Bettie
Swepston, Jennie
Swimmer, William
Swofford Brothers
Taylor, Ersie
Taylor, Jennie
Taylor, John D.
Taylor, John F.
Taylor, Nettie
Thompson, E.C
Thompson, E.C.
Thompson, E.C.
J.M.
adm.
Thompson, Joe M
Thompson, Martha E.
Thompson, Robert J.
Thompson, W.P.
Thompson, William E.

Thorn, E.D.
Thorne, E.C.
Tilley, W.T.
Tootle, John
Town of Tahlequah
Triplett, William
Tucker, Jennie
Turner, C.W.
u.s.

u.s.

u.sS.

u.s.

uU.sS.

u.s.

Vann, Clara
Wagnon, M.J.

Wagnon, Martha, E.
Wagoner National Bank
Walker, W.H.
Wallace, Emma
Weaver, Minnie

Co.

Westfall Com. Co.
White, Eric

White, W.H. & Wife
Whitfield, M.J.
Whitmire, Jonathan R.
Whitmire, Minnie

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendant
Starr, Mary
Cherokee National Bank
Stephens, Susie
Alberty, E.B.
Brand, H.
Scott, Marion
Stores, Marriah m.
Raten, Bud
Littlejohn, W.
Swepston, Alex
Downing, T.B.
Willis, J.P & C.H.
Taylor, Thomas, F.
Walton, Sig
Thompson, Caleb
Burchett, John D.
Taylor, Robert
Baker, G.W. & Come, J.M.
Dannenberg, R.M.
Ross, L.J.
Ross, Lila.J.
Dannenberg, R.M.
Blair, R.V.
Thompson, James C.
Blair, R.V.
W.P.
Thompson, Maude
Miller, Suake
Wyly, R.L.
Tehee, James
Pollard, J.M.
Condemnation
Johnson, Ben -Clerk
Booth, Stag
Pendleton, Charles D.
Smith, John M.
Johnston, William Percy
Brown, Martin
Johnson, James T.
Taylor, Albert A.
Little Brothers
Mayer, Andy & Lowery, Nelson
Smith, Thomas G.
Wagnon, M.J.
Welch, T.J.
Poole, J.H.
Victory, Ullie
Weaver, J.R.
Naylor, Frank
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
White, Bertha
Crafton, R.N.
Whitfield, Hildy
Bird, David L. adm
Whitmire, Jonathan
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Pages

299-308

534-557
458-485-555
15-33-71

309

329-372-474

555

92

21-56

309-372

115

114-143
271-275-353-355-375
202

391-475-541

476

177

219-220
202-219-261
209-233-260
325-331
307-325-332

184

356

184
342-359-373-484-491
22-23-

158-182

202-220
59-184-218

312

486-489-490
26-36-115

475

176-177

232
284-415-466-487-489
312

166

325

417-426

91

300-305-329
390-452-522-554
541-546-547
373-475-541
252-262-274-275-278
263-554

476-541

126

555
17-63-71-101-145
110

252-273-278
234-514-554

Notes
Divorce
Collection

Possession

Divorce
Ejectment

Have

Note

Have

Have
Damages
Possession

Have
Have
Have

Have
Have
Have
Have
Divorce

Have

Mandamus
Possession

Have
Have
Have

Have
Have

Have
Divorce
Replevin
Have
Have
Have

Divorce
Have
Divorce
Have
Have



Case#
368
406
050-032
335
047
184
477
400
217
480
430
300
294
321
289
073

Book
Law
Law
Law
Chancery

Law

Law

Law
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
Chancery
& Law
Chancery
Law

Plaintiff
Pumpkin

Wilkerson, Rebecca J.

Williams, J.L.W.
Willis, Lizzie

Wilson, A.R. & Brothers

Wilson, F.M.
Witherill, R.A.

Withrow, Nancy J.

Wolfe, R.M
Wolfe, R.M.
Woods, William
Wright, Martin
Wyfy, R.F.
Yates, J.W.
Young, Keziah

Zuloski, Lewis Co.

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

U.S. Court Records

Defendant
Fite, R.L.
Bradshaw, J.B.
Gulf Rail Road Co.
Willis, Theodore
Carroll, T.J. & Brothers
Fletcher; Choate;& Ferguson
McDaniel, J.T.
Withrow, Thomas
Ross, McDonald
Tahlequah Town of
Woods, Addie B.
Wright, Maggie
Young, Jacob & Wife
Flynn, T.W.
Young, Toney
Ivey, J.A. & Co.

Page 6

Pages
203-236-261-273
300-326
216
173
495-496-497
57-59
476
305-306
144-146-181-375
491
359-376
107-109-111-128
67-69
101-184-219-311
19-53-54
127-221

Notes
Have
Possession
Damages
Have
Ark.—1904

Collection
Possession

Injunction
Have
Divorce

Injunction
Divorce



Common Law Bench Docket

Case# Plantiff
543 Adair, Horace M.
66 Advance Thrushes Co.
15 Alberty, E.B.
293 Alberty, E.B.
599 Alberty, Gipson
597 Alberty, Gipson et al
598 Alberty, Gipson et al
101 Alien, GA
229 Allen, Walter A.
247 Allison, J.R. & Son
611 Alston, William
631 Alston, William
645 Am. Jobbing Association
14 Missionary Society
81 Misson
485 South McAlister
132 Andrews, John
172 Assignment of
77 Ayers & Co.
70 Baer, B & Co,
2 Baer,B. & Co.
239 Baker, G.W.
255 Baker, G.W.
412 Balentine, Mary D.
389 Ballard, William
421 Ballard, William
55 Barger, H.B.
181 Barnes, Henry C.
245 Barnes, Henry C.
137 Bartlett Candy Co.
126 Barton Brothers
653 Barton- Parker Mfg. Co.
361 Beaty, William
356 Polly
397 Beck, Julia
431 Benge, Ross L.
231 Berry & Echols
362 Bird, Sarah J
654 Blakey, John
54 Blanck, Frank A.
144 Co.
425 Block Queenswear
121 Block Queenswear
86 Block Queenswear Co.
85 Block Queenswear Co.
28 Boardman, Bessie
199 Boudinot, Addie
252 Boudinot, Addie
186 Boudinot, Carrie F.
123 Boudinot, Richard
359 Breedlove, James W.

VS

Vs
VS
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Chancery
Vs
Vs
VS
VS
VS
VS
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Equity
Vs
VS
VS
'S
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
VS

Defendent
Riley, Emma
McCullan, W.P.
Stevenson, Al
Stevenson, Al
English, Vol Mrs.

Jones - Gibson & Co.

Tittle, M.R.
Boudinot, W.R.
Randall, William G.
Overstreet, J. W.
Fite R.L.

Green, H.H.
Moyers, A.W.
Effete, Henry
Payne, J.M.

Ellis, J.W

Easkey, Lottie et al
Morgan & Thompson
Wood Groc. Co.
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Weems, G.W.
Wolfe, T.P.

Wood, Henry G.
Carter, Arch
Winder, Hugh
Winder, Hugh
Holland, M.J
Baugh, Joel L.
Bryan, Joel

Payne, M.L.
Wood, H.G.
Wilson, E.T. et al
Ross, C.M. & R.B
Wofford, Than
Barrett, John
Welch, T.J. Adm
Allison, J.R. & Son
Whitmire, Jonathan
Ross, Aaron
Redbird, Jackson
Payne, M.L.
Williams, W.T.
William

Wood Groc. Co.
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Dick, J.H

Fields, W.H.
Boudinot, W.P.
Rutherford, W.R.

St.Louis, iron Mountain &

McCooksey, E.D.

Page 1

Pages
236
20
4-12-130-138-142
138
258-271-284
257-270-283
257-270-284
31
93
115
259-273-285
278-288
289
4
25
222-230
53
72-80
24
130-139-142-174
1
95-113
117
197-203
186-193
204-211
19
82-103-124
115-126-135
55

290

170-181

169

195
205-212-227
93-112
170-181

291

18
67-79-101
205

37

26
132-141-144
7

86

116-127

83

52-66
170-180-191

Notes

Debt

Debt- U.S.
Garnishment
Possession
Possession
Possession
Promissory Note
Detainer

Account-Chancery
Account

Possession of Land
Detainer

u.s.

Replevin
Chancery
Account

u.s.

Assumpsit

Note

Account
Possession-U.S.
Ejectment-U.S.
Possession-U.S.
Replevin-Have
Debt

Note-U.S.
Account
Chancery

Money—U.S.

Possession-U.S.
Possession-U.S.
Possession-U.S.

Possession-U.S.
Damages-Have
Account-Have
Account

uU.S.

Account
Account-U,S.
Debt

Detainer

Debt

Detainer
Damages
Possession-U.S.



Common Law Bench Docket

Case# Plantiff
398 Breedlove, James W.

20 Brooks, John M.
380 Brown, Sarah
449 Brown, W.W.

48 Bruton, Wilson O.
202 Bruton, Wilson 0.
244 Buckman, Posey F.

24 Bullard, W.N. et al

36 Co.

272 Butler, Samuel
394 Calico, M.Z.
463 Carey, Richard
200 Carlile, John
131 Carnes, A.J
415 Carter, J.C.
250 Chawee, T.C.
605 of Tahlequah
476 Co.

167 Co.

303 Cloud, Mary J.
3 McCurry, Dan
381 Coleman, Henry

34 Comingdeer, John

VS

94 Congdon, C.M. (Condon) VS

188 Coody, Mary A. adm.
35 Cooley, Benjamin F.
84 Coombs Commission Co.
36 Co.

122 Crisp, Mig

435 Crittenden, Walter

602 Dabney, Daniel A.

607 Dabney, Daniel A.

601 Dabney, Daniel A.

560 Dannenberg, R.M.

88 Co.

135 Davis, F.M

319 Dick, Andy

539 Dick, J. Henry

537 Douglass, Robert Dunn

500 Downing, Penelope.M.

641 Duncan, J W

306 Ellis, J.W.

130 Ellis, Mitchell -guardian

417 Nation

438 Estery Co.

439 Anthony
33 Ewing, Daniel P.

159 Ferguson, James A.

570 Nowata

215 Foreman, Christina adm.

136 Foster, J. & Co.

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
Of
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendent
Harris, Birdie

McKee, William J. et al

Brown, George
Nance, R.Y.

Harmon, J.H.,& Ed & Black

Petts, Tom
Thompson, James
Starr, E.E

Ward, Darius, E.
Cunningham, A.B.
Hubbard, Thomas
Pollock, Robert
Paden, Jeff
Lawrence, Lewis
Crew, J.M. & J.B.

Brady, Morgan & Rich, Berry

Martin, Carl T
Worthington, J.L.
Reed, J.A, Mrs.
Rogers, H.L.
William

Wolfe, R.M.
Plaine, G.D.
Wolfe, TP.
Martin, W.R.
Ward & Washam
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Williams Brothers

Lucky, N.B. & Hicks.M.

Robertson, Evans P.
Brown, LewisT.
Barnsdall, Theodore
Brown, Lewis T.
Ryals, Sylvester
Morris, J.C.

Blankenship, W.N. & C.L.

Price, James
Young;Charles
Lenven, Burt Van
Turner, Clarence.M
Thompson, J.M.
Watts, M J.

Short, John

Standwater, William et al

Smith, J.M. etal
Bowen, John
Manus, Skake
Collins, Thomas P.

Ferguson, George et al

Boudinot, Addie
Crafton, Newton et al

Page 2

Pages
195-202
6
184
216
18-41-59
87-106
115
6-13
16-40-73
128-135-146
187
218
87-106-125
53
198-203-211
116
272
220
70-80-102
149
1
192
9
28-46-62
84-105
15
132-141-144-176
15
37
206-213-227-237-247
258-271-285
259-272
258-271-284
242-252-266
27
54
154-165-178
234-240-250-264-280
233
224-231
288
149
53-66
199
262-279
et al
9-15
68
253-267-282
91-110
55

Notes
Possession--U.S.
Debt
U.S. & Chancery
Note—U.S.
Detainer-Have
Ejectment
Ejectment
Assumpsit
Have
Suit-U.S.
Damages-Have
u.s.
Ejectment-Have
Forcible Entry
Possession-U.S.
Ejectment
Collection-Have
u.s.

Replevin
Replevin-U.S.
Debt
Possession-U.S.
Ejectment
Debt-Have
Ejectment

Have
Account-U.S.
Have

Chancery
Damages
Account—Have
Damages
Possession
Account

Note

Chancery

Collection
Possession-U.S.
Damages
Ejectment-U.S.

U.S.-416-B
Account-U.S.
Suit-U.S.

Debt

Appeal

Collection
Ejectment
Account-Chancery



Case#

Common Law Bench Docket

Plantiff
25fi Foster, J. & Co.
176 Foster, J. & Co.
138 Foster, J. & Co.
23C Foster, J. & Co.
346 French, R.M.
507 French, R.M
553 Fry, Vina
183 Fuller, Robert C. adm.
379 Garoutte, Jerry
46 Garrison, J.D.
494 Garvin, H.R.

71 Gauss-Shelton Hat Co.

141 Gibson, W.M.

69 Gilmore & Ruhl

82 Gilmore & Ruhl et al
124 Goddard, O.N.

79 Goldstein, A.H.
372 Gourd, Ellis
621 Greenless, John R.
620 Greenless, John R.
367 Gribble, Barbara

213 Gryson, Alice & Thomas

286 Hair, Dave
236 Hambrick, J.R.

164 Hambrick, J R.
171 Hambrick, J.R.
223 Harless, Jacob
205 Harris, Charles
548 Hawkins, Peggie
618 Hayes & Company
461 Heflin, J.B.

204 Hendricks, J.

371 Hendricks, W.H.
264 Hendricks, William
265 Hendricks, William
424 Jennie

441 Hill, Alfred J.

466 Hill, Maggie S.

65 Hill, Maggie, S.
192 Hitchcock, Brown
146 Hoard, Mattie

12. Hoffman, W.T.
544 Holderman, C.E.
630 Bean, Johnson
629 Bear, Gscar
628 of Bear, Polly
627 Of Bean, Johnson (or
249 Holland, B.G.

16 Holland, T.J.

242 Hoppen, Martin
554 Vina

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
'S
VS
Equity
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
Equity
VS
VS
VS
Equity
Equity
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
'S
'S
'S
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendent
Thompson, Johnson
Bailey & Co.
Goldman, E. & Payne, M.L.
Allison, J.R. & Son
Bean, Mark
W.H. & Drew, John
Smith, C.R.

Shibley & Wood Groc. Co.
Garoutte, Sarah
Ballard, William
National Bank

Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Dixon, James G.
Ivey, JA & Co.
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Wood Groc. Co.
Gladney, John
Tord, William
Carter, Mose
Brickley, James
William; & Williams, F.M.
Wickliffe, Charles
Ross, William W. Jr.
Bitting D

Clark, S.

Welch, Thomas adm
Bruton, Wilson O.
Duncan, James W.
Beard, John

Gates, J.A.

Owens, John
Goree, Ellen

Ross, Robert; & Ward, D.
Bean, Mark

Barnes, Henry
Gulger, Martha
Starr, Cole

Baer, B & Co.
Gibbons, William
Wood, Henry G.
Crafton, R.N.

Wells, Emma

Ross, Joseph

Ross, Joseph

Ross, Joseph

Ross, Joseph
McLane, Austin
Standi, John et al
Brown, L. A.

Smith, Charles R.

Page 3

Pages
119
81-102
55
93-111
201-209
232
235-241-251-265
82-103-124-134
184
18
223
130-139-143-174
56
130-139-142-174
25
38
25
173-188
275
275
172
90-109
137
94
69-80
71
92-110
88-107
235-241-251
274-286
218
87
173-182-192
127
128-129
205-212
262-279
219
20
85-105
67
3-11-39
235
277
277
277
276
116
5-12-39-58
96-114
236-242-252-266

Notes

Account
Account

U.S.
Have

u.s.
Chancery
Debt-Have
u.s.

u.sS.
Mandamus
u.S.
Chancery

Suit on Account
Damages-U.S.
Chancery
Chancery
Possession-U.S.
Ejectment
Debt—U.S.

Appeal
Replevin
Replevin
Ejectment
Damages
Replevin

u.s.

Replevin

u.S.

Note

Note
Chancery
u.S.
Ejectment-U.S.
Suit on Note
Detainer
Damages
Replevin
Damages
Possession
Possession
Possession
Possession
Forcible Entry
Debt

Forcible Entry-U.S.
Have



Case#t

Common Law Bench Docket

Plantiff

660 Hubbard, B.L.

592 Incorporation Exparte
600 Bonds

469 Johnson, George
134 Johnson, Samuel L.
416 Johnston, William P.

105 ICC.P. & G.

Railway Co.

109 K.C.P
106 K.C.P
104 K.C.P
110 K.C.P
108 K.C.P
112 K.C.P
110 K.C.P
107 K.C.P

. & G. Railway Co.
. & G. Railway Co.
. & G. Railway Co.
. & G. Railway Co.
. & G. Railway Co.

. & G, Railway Co

. & G. Railway Co.
. & G. Railway Co.

193 Keller, T.H.

253 Kelley, J.J.
178 Shoe Co.
72 Groc. Co.

464 Kenpick Construction Co.

454 Ketcher, Ellis
634 Koontz, R.

11 Lafayette, Ben F.
453 Lambert, Luther J.

78 Lang Shoe Co.
288 Lawrence, J.A.
316 Lawrence, J.A.
440 Layne, J.B.

73 Co.
287 Lind, Thomas C.
604 Lisenbee, E.

6 Lucky, N.B.

314 Luther, Jack
350 Luther, Jack

29 Lyman, John
348 Marcum & Fears
225 Markham, C.D.
185 Markham, C.D.
538 Markham, C.D
475 Markham, C.D.
315 Markham, C.D.
413 Markham, C.D
224 Markham, C.D.
208 Markham, C.D.
209 Markham, C.D.
606 Marshall, Alley
320 Mayes, W.H.

301 Mayes, William
651 McCarter, J.-612
8 McCrary, John
166 McElroy, John H.

Of

Vs

Defendent
Tuttle, T.E.
Keetoowah Society

King, James
Jones, R.C
Moss, MA Mrs.
Williams. J.L.
Wilkie, G.W.
Cates, T.A.
Crittenden, G.W.
Altberty, J.V.
Alberty, B.W.
Alberty, E.M.
Akins, A.W.
Buffington, J
Wood, H.G
Gans, M.E. Mrs.
Leersdon, D.N.
Ivey, JA. & Co.
Hughes, George
Stewart, J.B.
Guinn, A.L.
French, R.M. et al
Pullam, Frank
Wood Groc. Co.

Missouri Pacific Railway Co.

Railway Co.
Wilson, J.F.

Ivey, J.A. & Co.
French, Robert M.
Andrew

Mason, G.W.
Mayes, James
Mayes, James
McGregor, A.H.; & Brown
Edmondson, J.T.
Sutler, Sam

Butler, Samuel
Reed, G.L.

Young, C.E. & R.H.
Citizens Insurance Co.
Young, H.B. & C.E.
Butler, Sam

Bums, Luther
Timmons, Dan
Myrtle

Alberty, Daniel
Alberty, Dan
Railway Co.

Keith, Will
Ferguson, George

Page 4

Pages
292
245

219-229
54

247-

32-48

33

32

32-48

34-49

33-49

34-49

34

33-49

85-105

117
81-102-118
131-140-143-175
219

217-228

288
3-11-39-58
453

24

137
150-154-160-165
207-214
131-140-143-175
137-147
272-285

2

150
158-162-168
7-200-208-215
157

92-111
83-104-125
233

220

150

198
92-111-126
89-108

89-108

259

190

189

290

2

70

Notes
Laborers Lien
Have

Ejectment-U.S.
Detainer
uU.S.
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note

Ejectment
Account

u.s.
Collection—U.S.
Possession-U.S.
Collection

Debt
Damages-U.S.
Account

u.s.
Damages-U.S.
u.S.

u.s.
Assumpsit-U.S.
Damages-Have
Forcible Entry
u.s.
Possession-U.S.
Debt-U.S.
Damages-U.S.

Detainer-Have

Collection-U.S.
Damages-U.S.
Money-U.S.
Vendors Lien
Ejectment
Ejectment

Have

u.s.

u.s.
Damages-Have
Forcible Entry
Attachment



Case#t

Common Law Bench Docket

Plantiff
142 Son
96 McGinley, A.
616 McGinty, James A.
29G McKinney, Mary
302 McKinney, Mary J.
140 McQuillan, B.
165 McQuillan, Barney
119 Meek, J.W. & Robert
19 Melton, D.R. et al
504 Melton, W.T.
458 Meredith, Z.A.
512 Meredith, Z.A.
125 al

87 Meyer Brothers Drug Co.

97 Moffit-West Drug Co.
1 Moore & Pyratt
633 Moore, George
377 Morgan, Elizabeth
232 Morris, Hugh M.
501 Morris, John R.
63 Newton, Jasper L.
40 Nicholson, Lee
115 Oates & Spence
214 Gates, James
116 Oates, James
623 Oliver Typewriter Co.
170 Osage, Phillip Sheriff
619 Owasso Qil Co.
373 Owens, R.L.
577 Central Railway Co.
582 Central Railway Co.
583 Central Railway Co.
646 Central Railway Co.
626 Central Railway Co.
571 Central Railway Co.
174 Pack, Jack et al
339 Paden, Jeff
643 Paschal, Ridge
220 Payne, Gabriel L.
369 Pendleton, Sallie G.
549 Perry, George
160 Peters, Joseph
161 Petzold, W.Z.
393 Co.
241 Phillips, R.T.
625 Pollard, E.J. Mrs
612 Pope, Clem & Georgia
27 Potts, Sallie
363 Price, James
445 Rackliff, E.W.
370 Rainbolt, Carrie adm

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
Equity
VS
VS
VS
VS
Equity
VS
'S
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
Equity
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
'S
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendent
Blocker, J.R. et al
Butler, George
Lon & George
McKinney, L.
McKinney, Aruel
Goree, Ellen
Goree, Ellen
Ivey, J.A. & Co.
Wright, Joel
Banks, W.J. & Viles, S.M.
Landrun, E.M.
Landrun, E.M.
Morris, J.C.
Morris, J.C.
Carter, J.P.
Keys, Levi & L.J.
Gilmore, F.E.
Morgan, Lafayette
Troglin, William
Kansas City Railway Co.
Richards, E.H.
Harper, John W.
Bates, Walter
Ellis, Francis
Ellis, Francis
Holt, William L.
Stratton, Sam
Byrd, Susie et al
A.A.; & Pendleton, C.D.
Appointment of Right of Way
al
Morgan, Gideon |I.
Hampton, Burt
Proctor Town of
al
Dawes, Henry L.
Grisham, L.C.
Rowe, D.C.
Vann, George W.
Carter, J.C. adm.
Woodall, George
Denton, William et al
Scott, W.R.
Blanck, F.A.
McBroom, I. N.
Cotton, Tom
Lasley, W.A.
Penix, J. H.
Dick, Andy
Welch, T.J.
Kendricks, Charles

Page 5

Pages
57
29-47-63
273-286
147
189
56
69
133-145
6
232-239-250-264-280
217
233-240
52
27
29
1
291
183
94-112
224-231
20-42
17
35-50-64-78-100-123
90-109
35-50-64
275-287
71
274
176
244-255-269-282
256-269-283
257-269-283
289
276-287
253-267-282
72
156-161-166
289
91
172-182
236-241-251-265-281
68
68
187-194
96-114
276-287
261-273
7-14-40-58
171-181
215
173

Notes

Note
Damages-Have
Assumpsit-U.S.
U.S. & Chancery
Mechanics Lien
Mechanics Lien
u.s.

Debt
Collection-Have
Possession-U.S.
Possession
Chancery
Account
Account

Debt

Collection

& Chancery
Forcible Entry
u.s.

Replevin

Debt

Account
Collection-Have

Chancery
Account-U.S.
Have
Replevin-Have
Replevin-Have
Replevin-Have
Have

Have
Mandamus
Damages-U.S.
Collection-Have
Ejectment
Money-U.S.
Replevin
Ejectment
Replevin

u.s.

Replevin-Have
Money-Have
Replevin

Or Reverse-U.S.
Possession-U.S.
Money-U.S.



Case#

Common Law Bench Docket

Plantiff
19E>Ratcliff, Edward

132 Reed, Harriett et al
256 Richards, W.T. & Co.
117 Bryon Dry Goods Co.
271 Ridge, Mary
237 Roach, Tom
661 Robertson, Evans
18S Ross, W.W. Jr.

93 Rothchilds Brothers
488 Rounds & Porter
483 Rounds & Porter

75 Rouse- Hempstone & Co.

206 Rush, Belle et al
499 Sanders, Florence
90 Sanders, Frank

387 Sartain, W.R.
99 Schoop, John
18 Scott, John Mrs.
91 Scott, Richard, J.
191 Scott, W.R.
118 Scott, W.R. et al
342: Scott, Zella
540 Scraper, William
402 Sevier, William
541 Sharp, Nancy A.
444 Shearer, Jesse W.
238 Shelton Brothers
259 Co.
147 Co.
197 Co.

37 Shibley-Wood Groc. Co.

569 Short, J.M.
30 Siberling, J.F.
222 Simpson, Hugh
113 Singer Mfg. Co.
340 Sittin, Naomi
432 Smedley, George, W.
103 Smith, F. Tin Groc. Co.
240 Smith, J.M.
279 Splitnose, Nan
385 Squirrel, Rosella
39 Stephens, Granville L.
503 Stephens, R.A.
13 Stewart, Dora et al
403 Still, James
349 Still, N.S.
95 Stoval, K. T
317 Stover, W.R.
187 Sturdwart, John
257 Sutherlands, J.R.
273 Sutler, Bettie

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS

Defendent
Welch, T.J.
LaRue, Jake et al
Dannenberg, R.M.
Ivey, JA & Co.
Tehee, James
Timmons, Silas
Guyette, Dave L. adm.
Johnson, Charles
Ilvey, JA & Co.
S.M.
Snodgrass & Willis
Ivey, JA. & Co.
Thompson, Johnson
Glazer, George
Railway Co.
Carlile, Thomas j.
Wood Groc. Co.
Ballard, William et al
Railway Co.
Bryant, Ben
Petzelds, W.Z.
Foreman, Sam E.
Coal Co.
Vann, Thomas
Derrick, Nellie J.
Back, Granvel
Walker, J.L. adm
Hendricks, W.H.
Fletcher, B.G.
Choate, R.B.
Williams Brothers

Crystal Springs Water Co.

Welch, John E.

Howard, William

Waters, A.D.

Edwards, Perry

Kenpick Construction Co.
Williams Brothers
Thompson, William P.
Gulager, W.H.

Kiper, Charles

Mixwater, S.W. & S.A.
Cherokee National Bank
Edmondson, N.M.
Brand, H.

Scott, Marion

Smith, William & Evelline
Raten, Bud

Spence, Thomas
Sanders, Bob

Littlejohn, W.N.

Page 6

Pages
85-105
54-66
118
133-145
128
95-113
293
84
132-145
279
221
131-140-144-175
88-107
280
27-45
186-193
30
5-13-39
28-45
84
36
157-161
234-240-250-265-281
196
234
215
95-113
164-177-189-201
67
86
16
253-267
8
91-110
35-50-64
156-161-167-179-190
206-213
31
96-114-126-134
136
185
16
225
4-12
196
201-209
29-46-63-77
151
83-104
118
129-136

Notes
Ejectment
Forcible Entry
Note
Account-U.S.

Ejectment
Probate # 905
Detainer
Account--U.S.
U.S.

Collection
Account-U.S.
Suit
Possession-U.S.
Damages
Ejectment-U.S.
Account
Assumpsit
Damages-Have
Ejectment

Damages-U.S.

Possession
Contract
Possession

Debt

Debt-U.S.
Account
Account

Have

Collection

Debt

Ejectment
Replevin
Damages-U.S.
uU.s.

Account

Debt

Debt-U.S.
Ejectment-U.S.
Have
Collection-U.S.
Transf. to Equity
Possession-U.S.
Damages-U.S.
Debt
Ejectment-U.S.
Detainer
Replevin
Possession-U.S.



Case#

Plantiff
392 Swepsten, Jennie
299 Swimmer, William
76 Goods Co.
442 Tahlequah, Town of
635 Bonds
366 Taylor, Jennie
456 Taylor, John D.
489 Taylor, John F.
650 Thomas, Isaac
565 Thomason, John S.
352 Thompson, E.C.
357 Thompson, E.C.
353 Thompson, E.C.
561 Thompson, J.F.
329 Thompson, Joe M.
7 Thompson, Johnson
68 Kyle, L.
67 Kyle, L.

328 Thompson, Robert J.

423 Thompson, W.P.
198 Thompson, W.P.
364 Thorne, E.C.
284 Tilley, W.T.
395 Tootle, James
491 Town of Tahlequah
179 Townley Dry Goods
292 Triplett, William
446 Tucker, Jennie
388 U.S.
175 U.S.
564 U.S.
42 U.S.
575 U.S.
382. U.S.
574 U.S.
573 U.S.
572 U.S.
378 U.S.
330 U.S.
462 U.S.
579 U.S.
578 U.S.
396 U.S.
43 U.S.
576 U.S.
358 U.S.
254 U.S.
10 United Sash & Door
617 Upton, J.W.
658 Upton, J.W.
100 Value & Copeland

Common Law Bench Docket

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
For
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Co. vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Co. vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

Defendent
Swepsten, Alexander
Downing, T.B.
Wood Groc. Co.
Smith, Herbert C.
Works for Tahlequah
Walton, S. et al
Thompson, Caleb
Burchett, J.D.
Railway Co.
Wagnon, T.F. et al
Ross, L.J.

Baker, G.W.
Dannenberg, R.M.
Comer, R. Lee
Blair, R.V.

HE.

Tadpole, Rufus
Still, Ned

Blair, R.V.

Brown, M.R.
Morris, Henry
Wyly, R.L.

Tehee, James
Pollard, J.M.
Condemnation
Ballard, William et al
Johnson, Ben
Booth, Stag

Brown, Martin R.
Jeffery, Daniel
Peace, Ervell
Vann & Foreman
Cochran, George
Taylor, Albert A.
Courtney, James et al
Jones, Horace et al
Timmon, Large
Littlefield, James
Johnson, James T.
Little Brothers
Hambrick, Webster
Taylor, Bob
Johnson, W. Percy
Brown, Fred

West, Frank
Smith, John M.
Johnson, James M
Hoffman, W.T.
Railway Co.
Railway Co.

Bates & Bates

Page 7

Pages
187-194-202-210
148
24
208
278
171
217-228
222
290
252-266-281
168-180
169
168-180
242
155
2
21
21
155
204-212
86
171
136-147-153-159-164
194
223
81-103
138-147
216
186-193
80
243
17-40-59-74
255-268
185-192
254-292
254
254-268
183
156
218-229-238-248-263
256
256-268
195-202-210
17-41-59
255
169
117
3
274-286
292
30-47-63-77-100

Notes
u.sS.
Note—U.S.
Account

Have
Damages-U.S.
Possession-U.S.
u.S.

Damages
Collection-Have
Possession-U.S.
Possession-U.S.
Possession-U.S.
580-590

u.sS.

Forcible Entry

u.s

Chancery
Ejectment
Possession-U.S.
u.s.

u.s.

u.s.

Account
Chancery
Possession-U.S.
Bankruptcy-U.S.
S.F

Bankruptcy
Scire Facias
Suit
Bankruptcy-U.S.
Suit

Suit

Suit

Damages

uU.sS.
Bankruptcy-U.S.
Suit

Suit
Bankruptcy-U.S.
Scire Facias
Suit
Bankruptcy-U.S.
Post Office Deficit
Debt

Damages
Damages

Debt



Common Law Bench Docket

Case# Plantiff VS Defendent Pages Notes
98 Co. VS Wood Groc. Co. 30 Account
310 Vann, Clora VS Mayes, A. & Lowery, Nelson 149 u.S.
169 Vann, Solomon et al VS Ledbetter, Bud et al 71
414 Wagnon, M.J. VS Smith, Thomas G. 198 Possession-U.S.
472 Wagoner National Bank VS Welch, T.J. 220-229-238-249-263 Replevin-U.S.
411 Walker, W.H. VS Poole, J.H. 197-203-210-223 u.s.
376 Wallace, Emma VS Victory, Lillie 183 Possession-U.S.
62 Ward, Ida L. VS Wade, Stephen & Dye, John 19 Ejectment
102 Waters, Henry( Walters) VS Burgess, Mike 31-47-64 Replevin-Have
61 Watkins, W.E. VS Stevenson, T.L. 19-41 Replevin
595 Webber, Samuel VS Hastings, W.W. 270 Chancery
481 Co. VS Naylor, Frank 221-230 u.sS.
120 Westfal! Commission Co. VS Ivey, J.A. & Co. 133 u.S.
477 Wetherill, R.A. VS McDaniel, J.T. 221 Collection-U.S.
383 Whitmire, J.R. VS Bird, David L. adm. 185 Ejectment-U.S.
368 Wildcat, Jennie VS Fite, R.L. 172-182-199 Possession-U.S.
406 Wilkerson, Rebecca J. VS Bradshaw, J.B. 197 Possession-U.S.
74 Goods Co. VS Holland, John et al 23-44 Account
32 Williams, J.L. VS Railroad 8-14-176 Damages-U.S.
211 Willis, J.P. VS Witherspoon, H.H. 901-109 Detainer
184 Wilson, F.M. VS Fletcher, B.G. 82-104-125-134 Account-U.S.
31 Wilson, Mike VS Proctor, Zeke 8-14 Damages
400 Withrow, Nancy VS Withrow, Thomas 196 Possession-U.S.
139 Witt, E.; & Baker etal VS Brackett, B.; & Young etal 56
162 Witt, Eugene et al VS Brackett, R.L. et al 69-79-102 Have
210 Wolfe. Richard M. VS Miller, Swake 89-108
235 Wood, Maria, L VS Wood, Henrv G. 94-112 Account
207 Wyly, R.F VS Young,Jacob 88-107 Ejectment
321 Yates, J.W. VS Flvnn, T.W. 155-160-166-178-190 U.S. & Chancery
17 Young, R.M. VS Hill, M.S. 5-13 Breach of Contract
505 Young. W.W. VS D.H. 232 Replevin-Have
168 Young, Walter et al VS Rasmus, W.F. et al 70

Page 8



Case#t Bk#

227
546
611
675
676
212
172
639
581
516
285
322
647
427
420
126
304
409
297
596
443
451
337
522
422
056
266
665
216
004
180
276
380
150
151
1562
228
699
668
587
407
568
127
526
405
194
080
562
050
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Chancery Dockets 1 -2

Plaintiff
Adkins, James
Alexander, L.M.
Alston, William
Application
Application
Assignment of Brown
Assignment to
Austin, G.H.
Baker, M L.
Baldridge, Betsy
Barker, Minnie
Barker, Minnie
Barnett, Jessie
Bamett, W.A.
Bartles, J.H. & Son
Barton Brothers
Bates, Hannah M.
Bates, William
Baxter, Lizzie
Bean. Arch
Bean, Louisa
Bean, Sarah
Beavers, Wylie
Bell, Lin
Bell, Tryphenia
Birdsong, Annie
Blackfox, Martha
Bland, J.
Boudinot, Carrie F.
Brock, David R.
Brown, Pearl
Brown, Pearl
Brown, Sarah C.
Brunk, John F.
Brunk, John F.
Brunk, John F.
Bryce, Georgia C.
Burton E C.
Campbell, Abraham
Campbell, Sarah
Cantrell, J.C.
Capps, Charlotte
Capps, Nannie E.
Carlile, Mary
Carnes, A.J
Chaney, Ida B.
Chastain, W.A.J.
Chatman, Adella
Childers, Robert

VS
VS
VS
VS
Of

Of

OF
Of

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendant
Adkins, Jane
Alexander, Mariah
Fite, R.L.

Cowles, William L.
Cowles, James C.Jr.
Cunningham
Morgan & Thompson
Austin, Louisa L.
Baker, Eliza
Mortore, A.D.
Barker, Milton
Barker, Milton
Bamett, Jeulia A.
Bamett, Coda
Moore, Sherman
Wood, H.G.
Bates, W.G.
Bates, Ora

Baxter, Mitchell
Bean, Annie
Bean, Dennis
Bean, Dennis
Beavers, Lilie
Cox, J.D.

Bell, S.T.
Birdsong, James M.
Cook)

Bland, Mary
Boudinot, Addie
Brock, Albertine
Brown, William
Brown, William
Brown, George
Vann, Dan Jr.
Vann, Alex

Vann, Reed
Bryce, Walter P

Campbell, Maud
Campbell, George
Cantrell, Lizzie
Capps, Richard
Capps, W.M.

Cox, J.D.

Carnes, Burney
Chaney, Alfred H.
Chastain, Sarah, A.
Chatman, Lee
Childers, Amanda

Page 1

Page
35-42
136
18
46
46
33-40-47-54-63-71
25-31-39
39-42
9
125
59
74
37
106
100
13
66-73
99-105-112
65-72-81-87-93
14
114
114
78
126
105
10-17-26-37-45
51-55
43
34-40-48
1
31-39-47
57
91-96-103-111
21-28
22-29
22-29
36
55
44
11
99
8
13
127
98
32-134
7-11-18-27-38-46
7
5-10-16

Case
Divorce
Divorce
Account
Guardianship
Guardianship

Divorce
Divorce
Probate
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Probate
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Account
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Probate
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Notes

Law

Law
Have
Have

u.s.

us
U.S.
Law
U.S.
U.S.
uU.S.

us.
u.s.
u.s.

U.S.
Have
U.S.
Have

U.S.
U.S. & Law

Have
Have
u.s

Have

u.S.

Have



Case# Bk#
196 1
685 2
490
557
691
686
486
529
528
479
642
559
435
234
308
331
026
495
319
473
638
649
347
502
669
163
433
354
190
143
586
324
047
136
404
671
365
251
379
295
005
632
082
023
280
278
281
683
620 2

1&2

N

Chancery Dockets 1-2

Plaintiff
Chotou, Mary
Christian, Bessie P.
Cochran, Kate
Cochran, Sarah A.
Conrad, Mary S.
Cook, William
Cookson, J.H.
Cordray, Annie
Cordray, May
Craig, Amma L.
Craig, Jennie
Craig, Nora
Crittenden, Walter
Cunningham, J.T.
Curley, Caladonia
Daniel, Bennietta
Davis, Ida B.
DeGrost, John L.
Dick, Andy
Dick, J. Henry
Dickson, Cora B.
Digus, Stewart
Donham, Cora
Dry, Lydia
DuBois, Nancy
Dunnaway, J.D.
Elkins, William J.

Faulkner, Mary Susan

Fausett, R.P.
Fite, R.L.

Fitts, Lillie
Foreman, E.D.
Fort, Jennie B.
Foster, J. & Co.
Fuller, James
Funkhouser, Julia
Galvan, James
Galyen, James
Garoutte, Jerry M.
Garrison, F.M
Geary, M.L.
Ghormley, M.O.
Gilmore & Ruhl

Goddard, George W.

Gordon, Hattie C.
Gottel, Susie
Greece, Nannie
Green, Mary J
Greenless, John R.

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendant
Chotou, John
Christian, Osgood
Cochran, Sanders
Cochran, Jackson C
Conrad, Edward
Cook, Nancy
Cookson, Matilda
Cox, J.D.

Cox, J.D.

Craig, Joseph
Craig, Oscar
Craig, Arthur
Robertson, E.P.
Bank of Claremore
Curley. Henry
Daniels, Harrison
Davis, Eli M.

Tate, George W.
Price, James
Ross, Aaron
Dickson, William E.
Digus, Mollie
Donham, W.H.
Dry, Tom

DuBois, F.M.
Dunnaway, Mary Bell
Elkins, Kate
Faulkner, John L.
Wheeler, W.A
Sheppard, Josh
Fitts, Henry

Berry, Robert

Fort, Authur W.
Crafton, R.N.
Fuller, Lucy
Funkhouser, Lee
Galvan, Nannie
Galyen, Victoria
Garoutte, Sarah F.
Roger, Joseph
Geary, J.U.

estate

Ivey, J .A. & Co.
Pugh, William
Gordon, William K.
Gottel, Ernest
Greece, John
Green, George
Wose

Page 2

Page
32-40
51
122
143
53
51
121
128
128
119
37
144
15-25
36-42-49-55-64-72
67
76
3-5
123
69-74
118
36
38
80
124-139 & 2-26
44
24-30
108
85
32-39-47
221
11-30
75-82-87-83-101
5-9-16-26-37-45
14-20
98-104
45
86
43
91-96
61
1
23-24-35
53-62
2
58
57
58
50
21-33

Case
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Probate
Probate
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Account

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce

Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Notes

Have
U.S.

Have
Have
U.S.

u.s.

Law
u.s.
U.S.
u.s.

U.S.

U.S. & Law
u.s.

Have

uU.S.
U.S.
Have

u.s.
u.s.

Have
us.
Have
Law
us
Have
u.s

Law
u.s.

U.S. & Law

u.s.
u.s.
u.sS.
Have
Law



Caset#t Bk#

621
436
518
355
640
478
492
345
603
325
644
326
694
401
520
267
424
243
203
311
360
153
064
283
558
545
333
129
690
680
608
535
542
484
555
156
341
460
434
338
450
448
274
609
452
589
679
652
670

2

1
1
1
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Chancery Dockets 1 -2

Plaintiff
Greenless, John R.
(Grease)

Gregg, Cora E.
Gribble, Barbara
Griffin, Frand
Gritts, Nancy
Guinn, James L.
Hamilton, J.F.
Wright, Lilie Bell
Harless, Jake
Harless, John
Harrison, Robert A.
Hastings, W.W.
Helterbrand, Nellie
Henderson, D.N
Hendricks, W.H.
Henry, Myrtle

Hill, Maggie S.
Holder, W.B
B.(Holden)
Holloway, Ida
Horn, Annie

Horn, Annie E.
Howard, Leonia
Howell, Lyda
Humphries, Sallie
Hyde, Sarah F.
Jackman, Minerva
Jackson, Charles C.
Jackson, Florence
Johnson, Anna
Johnson, Harriet
Johnson, Mary L.
Jones, Callis
Keller, Delia P.
Kendall, Grace L.
Ketcher, George
Ketcher, Maggie
King, J.A.

Lacie, Adam
Lambert, Ida M.
Landrun, E.M.
Laws, Emma
Lechliter, Alfred S.
Ledford, Margaret
Lewis, Lucinda
Lewis, Nellie
Lewis, S.R.
Lovett, J.H.

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendant
Ford, William
Greese, Isaac
Gregg, John T
Gribble, Albert
Brown, Kate
Scraper, Mary
Tahlequah, Town of
Sims, Nathan
Guyette, Dave
Welch, Thomas J.
Harless, Maggie
Harrison, Louisa
David
Helterbrand, Nellie
Henderson, W.M.
Goree, Ellen
Barnes, Henry C.
Hill, Austin L.
Holder, Susan
Holder, Susan
Holloway, Elizah
Horn, Sampson
Horn, Sampson
Howard, E D.
Howell, Finley
J.

Hyde, Charles
Ross, Robert B.
Jackson, Sallie
Jackson, John
Johnson, G.W.
Johnson, Fogg
Johnson, Merrell
Jones, Pearl
Keller, Fred
Kendall, George W.
Ketcher, Martha
Ketcher, Ellis
Tahlequah Lumber
Lacie, Jenna
Lambert, Luther
Meredith, Z.A.
Laws, Ben
Lechliter, Hattie
Ledford, Asa
Lewis, Richard
Lewis, John
Hazlewood, Claude
Lovett, Effie

Page 3

Page
22-33
108
130
85
36
119
122
80
145 & 15-31
75-82-88-94-101
40
80-84-89-94-102
54
98-104-112
131
51-55-64-72-81
121
42-49
33
68-73
85-89-95-102-110
22-29
7-11-17
59
144 & 7-29
135-141 &5-28
77
14-20-28
52
48
16
132
135-141 &4
120
143 & 6
23-30
79-83
116
108
78
114
114
56
16-31
115
12-30
48
39
45

Case

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Quiet Title

Probate

Divorce
Divorce
Quiet Title
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce

Notes
Law
U.S.

u.s.

uU.S.
U.S.
u.s.
Have
u.s.
Have
u.s.
Have
u.s.

u.s.
U.S. & Law

u.S.
u.sS.

u.s.

u.s.

Have
Have
Have

Have

u.s.
u.s.
U.S.
u.s.
u.sS.
us.
u.s.
Have
u.sS.
Have

Have
Have



Caset#t Bk#

323
455
697
145
701
549
221
550
309
519
218
419
248
302
515
514
465
125
551
089
533
158
377
684
624
584
052
591
053
263
619
022
482
457
531
470
336
307
467
497
656
270
408
666
547
428
021
525
524

1
1
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Chancery Dockets 1-2

Plaintiff
Loving, Naomi
Lynn, Jonas
Manning, Nancy
Markham, C.D.
Clarance
Martin, Edgar P.
Martin, N.R.
Martin, Susie
Masscy, Julia
Maxey, Gus
McCrary, Lucy
(McEnery)
McEvery, Fred D.
McKinney, Mary J.
McPherson, Jennie
McPherson, Joana
Meigs, Mittie
Merrill, J.D. Drug Co.
Miller, Darthula
Miller, Mary
Miller, Mary
Moore, Addie
Morgan, Elizabeth
Morton, Mildred
Moyers, John D.
Mundell, W.A.
Newton, John
Newton, Sidney
Nichols, B.F.
Nolan, J.A.
Owasso Oil Company
Owens, Sarah E.
Paden, Emma
Painwater, George A.
Pann, Lewis
Parker, Samantha
Parris, George
Paul, Rosia
Payne, Bessie L.
Payne, Charles H.
Payne, Mary E.
Perry, Elizabeth H.
Pettit, Emma
Phillips, Betsy
Phillips, Nancy
Pidgeon, Richard
Pierson, Mary J.
Post, Addie
%ost, Andrew

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendant
Loving, William
Lynn, Martha Ellen
Manning, Johnson
Grimmett, W.
Stocton, A. & Harris
Harnage, J.

Martin, Lizzie
Martin, William H.
Masscy, William
Maxey, Terry
McCrary, Lou
McEvery, Fred
McEvery, Kate
McKinney, A.M.
McPherson, Robert
McPherson, Robert
Wickett, Charles
Morris, J.C. & Ellen
Miller, Henry

Miller, Alfred

Miller, Lee

Moore, L.

Morgan, Lafayette
Morton, Thomas
Moyers, Clara J.
Mundell, L.N.
Newton, Nancy
Newton, Jasper L.
Nichols, Mary
Nolan, Eliza

Byrd, Susie
Owens, Thomas P.
Paden, Ed
Rainwater, Olla
Pann, Alsie

Parker, Anderson
Parris, Margaretta
Paul, John P.
Payne, Thomas J.
Payne, Eva
Benge, S.A.

Perry, Theodore W.
Pettit, Rufus
Phillips, William
Phillips, Robert
Pidgeon, Lula
Pierson, Henry S.
Cox, J.D

Cox, J.D

Page 4

Page
75
115
55
21
56
134
35
135
67
130
34-41-48-54-63-71
100
43-116
66
125
125
117
13-19-27
136-142
8-12-19
130
24
90-96-103-111
50
19-23-34
10
6-10
12
6-11
50
21-32
2-4
120
115
129-140 &3-27
118
78
67
117
124
40
51-56-64
99-105-112
43
136-142 & 5-28
106
2-4-9
127
127

Case
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Probate
Divorce
Probate
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Probate
Probate

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Quiet Title
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Quiet Title
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Probate
Probate

Notes
u.s.
u.s.

Have
Have

u.s.

u.S
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.

Law

U.S. & Law
Have
Have
Have
Have
Have
Have

Law

u.s.
u.s.

u.s.
u.s.
u.sS.
uU.S.
u.s.
Have
u.s.
u.s.
Have

u.sS.
Have



Caset#t Bk#

001
585
523
261
474
508
260
025
532
637
613
418
410
429
498
511
201
614
534
312

571
594
334
282
313
681
636
496
682
305
556
677
692
468
657
386
154
487
291
5562
013
471
659
527
277
391
391
566

2
2
1
1
182

1
1&2
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Chancery Dockets 1-2

Plaintiff
Price, C M.
Reece, J.G.
Reese, Ray
Renfroe, J.W
Reynolds, Lilie
Rhodes, Charlotte
Rhodes, Hannah C.
Rhodes, Savannah
Rice, Sarah
Richmond, J.
Riggs, M.J
Ross, Alice
Ross, Charles M.
Rosser, Charles E.
Rotramel, Minnie
Samples, Mary
Schable, Sam
Scott, Henry
Sharp, Charlotte
Sheffield, J.T.
Sherman, Ellen F
Sherrill, Fannie
Shirley, Amanda
Simmons, Tempy E.
Simpson, James L.
Simpson, James L.
Smith, Alice
Smith, Druzilla
Smith, James
Smith, John
Smith, Sanford
Smoke, Grant
Parks
Spade, Sam & John
Spears, E.D.
Spears, Jessie
Starr, Layfayette
Stephens, L.G.
Stephens, Steven
Stevenson, Lizzie
Stewart, A.O
Stewart, Dora
Stores, Raudolph M.
Summers, A.G.
Swimmer, Nannie
Goods
Taylor, Essie
Taylor, Essie
Taylor, Henry

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Defendant
Price, Annie
Reece, Margie
Harnage, J.L.
Renfroe, Emline
Reynolds, Will
Rhodes, James R.
Rhodes, Perry
Rhodes, John
Rice, Pink
Richmond, Aley
Riggs, Jennie
Ross, Alexander
Eiffert, Henry
Rosser, Minnie J.
Rotramel, J.W
Samples, John
Boudinot, Addie
Scott, Linnie
Sharp, John
Sheffield, Nelia
Sherman, George T.
Sherrill, George F.
Shirley, John
Simmons, Ulyssus
Simpson, Mary Ellen
Simpson, Mary
Smith, Andrew
Smith, Gentry
Smith, Nancy
Smith, Maude E.
Smith, Eliza E.
Smoke, Sarah
Seep, W.J.
Morton, A.D.
Robertson, E.P
Spears, Walter
Starr, Mary
Ross, Moses
Stephens, Susie
Alberty, E.B
Stewart, Lydia F.
Edmonson, N.M.
Stores, Mariah M.
Summers, Matilda J.
Cox, J.D
Willis, J.P. & C.H.
Taylor, Thomas F.
Taylor, Thomas
(Grimmett)

Page 5

Page

10

126

50

119-139 & 1-25
132

50

3

129-140 & 4-27
42

17

107-113

100

107

124

133

33

18-32
131-141

68

8

9

14

77-83

58

68

49

24

123

49

66-73

143 & 6-29
47

53

117-139 & 2
41

90-92-97
23-30-38-46-53
121

60

137-142
3-4-9-16
118

41

128

57
92-97-104

1 & 92-97-104
8

Case

Divorce
Divorce
Probate
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Probate
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce

Notes
CH-2
Have

Have

Have
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.

Have
Have

u.s.

Have
Have
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.

Have
u.s.
Have
us.

Have
u.s.
Have
us.

uU.S.
u.s.
Have

Law
u.s.

u.s.
u.s
u.s.
Have



Case# Bk#t

343
521
622
327
344
426
423
275
332
182
292
318
678
226
536
459
593
530
157
384
595
509
493
051
298
689
517
351
588
615
610
246
513
335
128
648
217
480
695
430
300
294
321
289
009

1
1

—_ A

NNN

Chancery Dockets 1 -2

Plaintiff
Taylor, Nettie
Terry, Henry W.
Teters, Lucy

Thompson, Eliza C.
Thompson, Eliza C.
Thompson, Martha, E.

Thompson, W.P.

Thompson, William E.

Thom, E.C.
Torry, Carrie
Triplett, William
Turner, C.W.
Turner, Susan by
Vann, Rachie
Vanzart, Mary

Wagnon, Martha, E.

Walker, Nora J.
Wallen, Eva
Warner, Sally
Weaver, Minnie
Webber, Samuel
Weeks, Jane
White, Ernie

White, W.H. & Wife

Whitfield, M.J.
Whitmire, Frankie
Whitmire, Mary L.
Whitmire, Minnie
Wickett, Charles
(Layman)

Willis, C.M.

Willis, Daisy Ella
Willis, J.H.

Willis, Lizzie
Wilson, W.A.
Wofford, Eliza
Wolfe, Richard M.
Wolfe, Richard M.
Woodall, Margaret
Woods, William
Wright, Martin P.
Wyly, R.F.

Yates, J.W.
Young, Keziah
Yow, R.F

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS

Defendant
Taylor, Robert
Terry, Martha E.
Teters, John R.
Ross, L.J.
Dannenberg, R.M.
C.

Brown, M.R.
Thompson, Maude
Miller, Suake
Torry, Byron
Johnson, Ben
Pendleton, C.D.

Vann, James
Vanzart, James
Wagnon, M.J.
Walker, Henry S.
Wallen, George
Warner, James
Weaver, J.R.
Hastings, W.W.
Weeks, George
Whie, Bertha
Crafton, R.N.
Whitfield, Hilldy
Whitmire, J.A.

Wright, Charlotte C.
Whitmire, Johathan

Wickett, Mittie
Williams, M.J.
Willis, Ellen
Willis, Frank
Willis, Laura J.
Willis, Theodore
Carter, J.P.
Wofford, Than
Ross, McDonald

Tahlequah, Town of
Woodall, William C.

Woods, Addie B.
Wright, Maggie
Wife

Flynn, T.W.
Young, Toney
McCahan Bros.

Page 6

Page
79
131
19-22-34
76-82-88-94
79-84-88-95
106
109-113
56
76-83
31
60
69-74
47
35-41-49
132
116
13
129-140 & 3-26
24
90-91-97-103-111
20
133
123
53-62
65
52
126
84-89-95-102-110
12
20
17
43
133
77
14-20-28
38
81-87-93-101-110
120
54
107
65
60
69
59
1

Case
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce

Divorce

Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Probate
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce

Divorce
Divorce
Divorce

Divorce

Notes
u.s.

u.s.
us.
uU.s.
US. & Law
u.s.
u.S.

U.S. & Law
u.s.

u.s.
Have

u.s.
Law

us.
u.s.
u.s.
Have
Have
us
Have
Have
Have

u.s.

usS

u.s.

Have

u.s.

U.S.& Law
u.s.

US. & Law
u.s.
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